

RESPEARE RIOTOUSYOUTH GENERAL RELEASE FORM 2024

For more information, contact Megan Marchione, Education Programs Manager at (413) 637-1199 ext. 172 or e-mail: mmarchione@shakespeare.org. On behalf of , of whom I am parent/guardian, I agree to indemnify and hold harmless, Shakespeare & Company, its executive officers, Board of Trustees, agents, employees, faculty and associates from any and all losses, damage suits, claims, costs, medical or other related expenses, demands, judgments or liabilities, whatsoever, arising out of, or in any way connected with, the Riotous Youth Program 2024, particularly regarding any physical injury incurred as a result of the participation in the program, or as a result of the above named program, and from any resulting medical expenses. Further more, on behalf of parent/guardian, I grant permission for him/her to be included in any audio/video tape and/or photographs made of his/her participation in the above mentioned program, and further grant Shakespeare & Company permission to use such video/ audio tape and/or photos for any education research or promotion of Shakespeare & Company programs, including on Shakespeare & Company's Social Media accounts (Facebook, Instagram, etc.) Name of Participant Session(s) Name of Parent/Guardian **Daytime Phone Number** Signature of Parent/Guardian Street Address State Zip I have read and agreed to act in accordance to the Health & Wellness Guidelines, as set forth by Shakespeare & Company and the Riotous Youth Program. Please sign here: Signature of Parent or Legal Guardian Date

Shakespeare & Company Representative Signature

Date

^{*} Riotous Youth is a teaching program of Shakespeare & Company, a Massachusetts Not-for-Profit Corporation.